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o, KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1
o an T OiL & GAas CONSERVATION DiviSION R l G September 1989
‘ Form Must Be Typed
Co WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
Operator; License # 9855 API No. 15 - 187-21086-00-60
Name: Grand Mesa Operating Company County: Stanton
Address: 200 E. First St,, Ste 307 Wi2_SW _SE _SW ggc. ¥ Twp._28_S. R._%_ [JEast[¥] West
City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 67202 330 feet trorr@ N (circie one) Line of Section
Purchaser: __N/A K@@ 1420 feet from E circle one) Line of Section
Opsrator Contact Person: Ronald N. Sinclair T [ﬁ Z@J@@JL Footages Calculated fram Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316__ ) _265-3000 : = (cicleone) NE  SE NW swW
. ‘ ) .
Contractor: Name: _Abercrombie RTD, inc. @GNFHT@ENTHAL Lease Name: __ircle 8 well - 318
License; 30684 Field Name: Wildcat
Wellsite Geologist: Wes Hanson Producing Formation: None
Desi . . . 3315 . 332%
esignate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground Kelly Bushing:

v New Well Re-Entry Workover
Oil SWD Siow Temp. Abd.
Gas ENHRA SiGwW
A Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
it Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:

Original Comp. Date:

Original Total Depth:

Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr/SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.
Dual Completion Docket No.
_ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.
10/15/06 10/23/06 10/23/06
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date

Recompletion Date

Total Depth:ﬂ Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at Sis @ 1724 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [Yes [/INo
If yes, show depth set Feet
If Alternate |i completion, cement circulated from

feet depth to. wy. sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan JD( N g 38 ’@8/

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pil

Chioride content 2,000 ppm  Fluid volume. 1,800 bbls
Dewatering method used__Evaporation & Backdill

Location of fiuid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:

Quarter. Sec. Twp. S. R. (O gast[ ] west
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MU;, \TTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

Aule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 8§2-3-107 apply.

Date:_____ October 31, 2006

October

KCC Office Use ONLY

Lefter of Confidentlality Recelved
if Denied, Yes [ ] Date:

Subscribed and swomn , a&re me this _ 31st_day of

PHYLLIS E. BREWER

Wireline Log Recelved
Geologlst Report Recelved

RECEIVE
,\ tribution NUV 8 3 ZUO

Date Commission Expires: JULY 2977007

KCC WICHITA



<i

. Sids Two
Operator Name: Grand Mesa Operating Company Lease Name: Circle 8 Wall #: 318
Sec._'® wp._2_ s R_% (JEast {F]wWest County; _Stanton

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report alt final copies of drlil stems tests giving interval
tested, time too! open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geclogical well site report.

Orilt Stem Tests Taken fFlYes [INo tog  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum {C1sample
({Attach Additional Sheets}
N . K 0 Name Top Datum
amples Sent to Geological Survey Yes No Heebner 3684 - 361
Cores Taken [Jves {ZINo Lansing 3780 - 457
Elactric Log Run [ZlYes [JNo Marmaton 4358 -1035
(Submit Copy) Little Osage 4528 -1205
Morrow Shale 5028 -1705
List All E. Logs Run: L/Morrow Marker 5303 -1980
Dual Induction Log, Compensated Denslity/Neutron SSD Log, quer Keyes SSt. Abst
Borehole Comp. Sonic wiTT Log, Micro Log Miss. St. Gen. 5403 -2080
Miss. St. Louis 5450 -2127
LTD 5587
CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In0.D.) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12 14" 8 5/8" 244 172¢ A-Con 405SX | 3% CC, 1/4#SX Flocele
Tailended Common 75SX | 2% CC, 1/4#SX Flocele
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perforate Top Botiom
. Protact Casing , . o
__PlugBackTD 5570 60/40 Poz Mix 235SX 6% Gel, 1/4# SX Flocele
Y Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acld, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amaunt and Kind of Malerlal Used) Depth
N7
ool 3 1 s
A n’\\{n Y S
CUNFIDENT]AL
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
D Flowing D Pumping D Gas Lifi E] Othar (Expiain)
Estimated Production [e}]] Bbls. Gas Mct Water ' . Bbis. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravily
Par 24 Hours ’
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Intervai
[vented []Sold []UsedonLease [(JorenHole  []Perf. [] Dually Comp. [_] Commingted .__JEC.ENED
(II vented, Submil ACO-18.) D Other (Specity)

NOVU3 7006

KCC WICHITA
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CIiD

SERVICES, LLC

ocT 3 ! 200

P, e}

TREATMENT REPORT

C:;:tomer : [ '

'l

Lease 7,
Cirele.

Co

Lease No.

CONFIDENTIAL

Date

Well # 3-/9

Field Order # Station : ; ’ / Casing, & - Dept County ’ State g
Type o’b_z 7 -Ga C/Va:/k) /4Formatigr? ¢5 ‘Sb,l’.Zgé);lﬁscription _ %S
i é sS'z/‘ . — - @- &zi 20(«/
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED .. TREATMENT RESUME
Casing Size Tubing Size | Shots/Ft id F.iA)' S ISIP
Depth Depth From T %;;a;&_%n i’ 3.06f3 3 ‘I\ZnCC ﬂ&%ﬁ'& 5 Min.
Volume Volume . Frqm To 3?7d€ <4 C/a.ss m M‘!nq cc- /ﬁ: :gz éL 10 Min.
Max Press: Max Press Frac . Avg 15 Min.
Well Connection Ar‘1‘nulus Vol. ::: | :: /5pw-_$€§ﬂj | Annulus Pressure
Plug Depth Packer Depth From To Flush 4 ‘7( s Gas Volume Total Load
Customer Representative | Station Manager 32 o &4 dd Treater /{} éy /6/() s
soico sl /2¢ | 229 1335 | 576 |34y 502 | ~
Ngmes &?gc ﬁoag M Otiz. &r/: 76
Time p?ess;r:,?e ptessr:ﬁe Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log
2030) & Lacabin — S’m‘ "/ﬂé_u%a__
23%0 Cosii — Brenk Circulahi
Q840|200 221 7 |\ YoSsk HCan @ UYPPE
Q0| 200 78 2 122 1755k Class ' B" @2 15 A
' Q$20 ' St docen - :
/24 | /50 Q < O sobce. with (08,5 bil
014¢ | 500 28 Z | Slow Fote
/57 5504 08 Borspy [luo, |
/5 | o -4 frelease ﬁ;ss\) wce — Float Held]

‘ d?pja/ be . Clrrent o Hhe ,0/5‘

Sobt_Complete.

RECEIVED

KCCWICH

10244 NE Hiway 61 « P.O. Box 8613 ¢ Pratt, KS 671 24-613 * (620) 672-1201 » Fax (620) 672-5383

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656




ENERGY SERVICES

INC.

TREATMENT REPORT

Custojer,‘ A op ﬂ’]em Moer. Co. Lease No. Date
:ealcsié-)iljfiil St t'S? i - == / ‘ Casi Depth Count /o & 2 OC, Stat
ield Order atio asin e oun atg_~
Type Jobé - E ' i:“r) cal Ko i Formatti))n yjzf,q ftejg;:fge;'c{iption %S
PTA e el 7 - =
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
Casing Size Tubing Size | Shots/Ft ’5'%55(; 4_0,/qc Pol. RATE| PRESS ISIP
Depth Depth From To ’ Pre(eP%g/o G'CL. Max 5 Min.
Volume Volume From To Pad ~ Min 10 Min. ‘
Max Press Max Press From To Frac Avg 15 Min. |
Well Connection Annulus Vol. - 7F>r“0m T :I'o_ — T — - VHAPUSEd™ |7 T 7 77| Annulus Pressure
Plug Depth Packer erth From To Flush Gas Volume Total Load
Customer Representative ﬂ/°;a c,,/;o Station Manager . 'f(; E(" ”e# Treate%/é;ﬂj /‘M/f4
Service Units| { 2.5 | 227 | 238 | 59¢
Names wcgs.{nfh 1/{] [az Kirb 5 Hagoe ’
Time Pressu?e pressﬁe Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log / é evCrost L, ;e £/ <
'l‘"l/,{ owlboe, fscuss Sg:ﬁA -SC‘IL(../? Plan vaé
& g Stawols
L YEN Or,'/_l Pee b Hole Pgﬂ_us_{g_gg_
18k .l @ 7540
[O 2 pu,,.'p jo Bels f%° -
| 3 mix [00sKs Lofesro foz &2 <l 145, nE
3 2 |Pump 386G M3
a9 Pump- 293Bls mud/
Ful [ 0.6
<loze Jo 3 O.Le 1NS0°~ Pum (s H*°
10.5 miy Lo sL’; 40/906001 %o licl -
14 ‘yfﬁé Al
3 3 |Fump 286l /( ‘° g
145 /0 -3
o5 3
o 3 /’w—p f-/wll/"’ / KOOI
W48 Y PllOf +o __ mir 205k Lofuolor
3 Plvi RN _ftss/s ¢ofstoloz u/
m Ol ¢ 0 My /e;l-c I,kﬂké

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656 ‘




Ed

GRAND
MESA OPERATING COMPANY

(316) 265-3000 1700 N. WATERFRONT PARKWAY
FAX: (316) 265-3455 BLDG. 600
WICHITA, KANSAS 67206-5514

August 19, 2008

Kansas Corporation Commission
Attn: Ms. Naomi Hollon

130 S. Martket Rm #2078
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Circle 8 #3-18 -- Section 18-285-40W, Stanton County, Kansas
Dear Ms. Hollon:
Grand Mesa Operating Company received the letter requesting DST information on |
the above referenced well. T am writing to let you know that we did not run DST’s on this
well and the ACO-1 was appatently marked incorrectly as to this matter. Thank you for your

attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Land Assistant

Enclosures
RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMBA S0«
AUG 20 2008
CONSERVATIOf i

wiCkT: 2
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KANSAS
CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman  Michae! C. Moffet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins; Commissioner

August 14, 2008

GRAND MESA OPERATING COMPANY
1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 600
WICHITA, KS 67206-5514

RE: APl Well No. 15-187-21086-00-00
CIRCLE8 3-18
W2SWSESW, 18-28S-40W
STANTON County, Kansas

Dear Operator:

An affidavit of completion form (ACO-1) on the above referenced well was received on November 03, 2006.
Technical review finds that the ACO-1 is incomplete. The information requested below, or an amended/corrected
ACO-1, must be submitted by September 01, 2008. Only the current ACO-1 form will be accepted (Form ACO-1,
Rev. 9-99), and only the lines marked below apply.

____All drilling and completion information. No ___ TD and Completion date. (Month, Day, Year)

ACO-1 has been received as of this date. __ Must have Footages from nearest outside corner of section.
__ Must be notarized and signed. ' __ Side two on back of ACO-1 must be completed.

____Must have the ORIGINAL HARD COPY of ACO-1. X Must have final copies of DST's/Charts.

We do not accept fax copies. . ____ All original complete open and cased hole wireline logs run.
___Must be put on new form and typed. __ A copy of geological reports compiled by wellsite geologist.
___ API # or date when original well was first drilled. __ A copy of all cement job logs showing type, amounts and
____Contractor License #. additives used to cement casing strings, squezze and/or to
__ Designate type of Well Completion. plug and abandon. (Note: Cement tickets must be from )
__ If Workover/Re-entry, need old well information, ~ company providing the cement, not necessarily the contractor.)

including original completion date. __Any commingling information; File on the ACO-4 form.
_Spud date. (Month, Day, Year) ___ Anything HIGHLIGHTED on ACO-1.

Other: : i

K.C.C. regulation 82-3-107 provides confidentiality, upon written request, for a period of one year from the date of
such letter request.. Conﬁdentialfty rights are waived if the ACO-1 remains incomplete, or is not timely filed (within
120 days from the well's spud date) including: electric logs geologlst s wellsite reports driller's logs, and Kansas
Geological Survey requested samples.

Do not hesitate to call the Kansas Corporation Commission, Conservation Division, at (316) 337-6200 if there are any
questions. PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM AND ANY ENCLOSURES WITH YOUR REPLY. Note: If the intent

is incorrect, you need to file a corrected intent.

Sincerely,

aomi Hollon : -
Production Department RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
AUG 2 0 2008
CONSERVATION DIvViSiOn
WICHITA KS
CONSERVATION DIVISION

Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 » Fax (316) 337-6211 « http://kec.ks.gov/
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e GRAND
MESA OPERATING COMPANY

307 FARMERS AND BANKERS BUILDING

CONFIDENTIAL @CIK©©
Cop ! 775
October 31, 2006 | A

Kansas Corporation Commission

130 S. Market Rm #2078

Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Circle 8 #3-18 -- Section 18-285-40W, Stanton County, Kansas

Gentlemen:

Grand Mesa Operating Company is hereby requesting that the enclosed information
concerning the above-captioned well be held CONFIDENTTAL for at least a period of one

(1) year.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and your cooperation is greatly
appreciated.

Very truly yours,

GRAND MESA OPERATING COMPANY

President

Enclosures

RECEIVED
NOY § 3 2008
KCC WICHITA



